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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND

SECURITIES, BUREAU OF LICENSING, . ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING
COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT : DOCKET NO. 2012-01-03
V.

NEVADA SOLAR FIRST TD, LLC :
RISING ENERGY SYSTEMS CORP : Docket No. : 13 00\~ (SEC)
DANNY KATZKA -

ORDER TO WITHDRAW SUMMARY ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST

WHEREAS, the Department of BMng and Securities (the “Department™) is the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania’s administrative agency authorized and empowered to
administer and enforce the Pennsylvania Securitie;, Act, 70 P.S. § 1-101 et seq. (“1972 Act”);
and |

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Licensing, Compliance, and Enforcement (the “Bureau”) is
primarily responsible for administering and enforcing the 1972 Act for the Department; and

WHEREAS, On February 7, 2012, the Pennsylvania Securities Commission (“PSC)"
issued to Nevada Solar First TD, LLC; Rising Energy Systems Corp.; and Danny Katzka
(collectively *“Respondents™) a Summary Order to Cease and Desist (“Summary Order”), finding
a violation of Section 201 of the 1972 Act, 70 P.S. § 1-201 in the offer of limited liability

company membership interests (Interests); and

* The PSC was merged with the Department of Banking effective October 1, 2012, creating the PA Department of
Banking and Securities.



WHEREAS, the Respondents filed a written request that an administrative hearing be
held regarding the Summary Order pu:rsuant.to their rights under Section 607 of the 1972 Act, 70
P.S. §1-607; and |

WHEREAS, an administrative hearing was not held in this matter; and

WHEREAS, the Respondents have represented in writing to the staff of the Bureau that
no sale of the Interests has been made in Pennsylvania nor will a sale of the Interests be made in
Pennsylvania in the future; and

WHEREAS, based upon the afore-referenced, staff of the Bureau has recommended the
Summary Order be withdrawn as to the Respondents; and

WHEREAS, after due deliberation, the Bureau finds it necessary and appropriate, and
consistent with the purposes fairly intended by the policy and provisions of the 1972 Act to issue
this Order to Withdraw Summary Order to Cease and Desist.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission directs that the Summary Order to Cease and
Desist issued in this proceeding against Respondents be and is hereby WITHDRAWN.

PR
So ORDERED this 2! day of January, 2013.

BY ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT

Aimee Toth, Deputy Secretary for Securities

Date Issued & Entered: ] ?! ] [ 3
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregeing Order upon the parties
below, who constitute the only parties of record in this proceeding, in accordance with the
requirements of 1 Pa, Code §§ 33.35, 33.36 and 33.37:

BY CERTIFIED AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Nevada Solar First TD, LLC
260 Newport Center Drive
Newport Beach, California 92660

Rising Energy Systems Cotp.
260 Newport Center Drive _ Con
Newport Beach, California 92660

Danny Katzka

260 Newport Center Drive
Newnport Beach, California 92660

Dated this 3 l day of January, 2013 ’

Carolyn W. Mendelson, Assistant Counsel
Attorney 1.D. # 74601

FOR: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Departiment of Banking and Securities

301 Fifth Avenue, Room 290

Pittsburgh, PA 15222






